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Vision of DeployAI: 

AI Lighthouse – AI impact for Europe

DeployAI shall become the “AI LIGHTHOUSE” for all stakeholders in the European industrial 
community to foster, accelerate and maintain an independent development, 

implementation and utilization of artificial intelligence as essential technology for 
sustainable growth and competitiveness in Europe.
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The European AI On-Demand Platform (AIoD) 
AIoD as Bridge & Catalyst between the European AI research and industry 

Collaboration/Research/Innovation European AI products and services

Academia Business
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Research labs

Experts

Industry

SMEs

Developers

Data

Tools

Knowledge

Assets Real world data

Use cases

Requirements

Feedback
Collaboration

Visibility

EU projects
(ICT48/49)

Start-Ups

VCs & Investors
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Mid 2023:
Generative AI & 

LLMs

Towards a Productive & Used AIoD platform in Europe
Dependencies of European initiatives (Horizon, DEP, …) 

AI4EU

ICT49 „Projects consolidating AI4EU“
AIPlan4EU, AI4Copernicus, BonsAPPS, DIH4AI, 
I-Nergy, StaiwAI

AI4Europe

NewCoAIPre-PAI
DEP: Development & 

Deployment of the AIoDP

20242019
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The DeployAI Consortium
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28 Partners

13 countries
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Work packages
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DeployAI – Project Concept
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Open Calls 

Data Handling Modeling

Preparation Evaluation

Operate & DeployTrain & Make 
Standard AI components

Innovate & Build 
Open marketplace, incl. AI-application builder

AI Trusted 
Ledger

- Metadata
- Licenses

- Compliance
- Pricing

AI APP & 
Components Store

- Use Cases 
- User Feedback
- Searchability

AI-application 
builder

- Low-code visual 
editor

- Deep-code interface

Test & 
Deploy

- Playground
- Managed 
Services

Operate
- Monitoring

AIoDP Open-Source Cloud Platform

Traffic model and
stakeholder observatory 

Provider
AI Resources

Consumer
SME & Public 

Sector

Business Layer – Trusted marketplace

Interoperability Layer

Trustworthy AI Layer – in compliance with the AI Act 

Dataspaces

TEFsHPC/Cloud

Founded Entity

AI CertificationAI Safety

European Large Language Models

External 
Platforms

Business 
Development

Marketing and 
Events

Calls for TAI

Calls for LLMs

Calls for 
Open APIs

Calls for 
Use Cases

Calls for 
Services

Technical 
Mechanisms

EDIH

Trainings SupportLLM ServicesLLM 
Components

Manage
- Admin

Billing 
Mechanism

APIs Adaptors

WP8
WP3 WP6

WP4

WP11

WP10

WP7

WP9

WP3

WP5

WP2
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Main Contacts
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s. also contacts_AIOD.xlsx

Area Lead or main contact E-Mail
Coordinator Joachim Köhler (FHG) joachim.koehler@iais.fraunhofer.de

Project Management Office (WP1) Marie Engels (FHG)
Laszlo Friedmann (FHG)

Marie.engels@iais.fraunhofer.de
Laszlo.friedmann@iais.fraunhofer.de

WP2 – Architecture Iraklis Klampanos (NCSR) iaklampanos@iit.demokritos.gr

WP3 – Core Platform Components Jussi Karlgren (SILO) jussi.karlgren@silo.ai

WP4 - Interoperability Interim: Anna-Riikka Smolander (AALTO) anna-riikka.smolander@aalto.fi

WP5 – Technology Transfer Spiros Mouzakitis (ICCS) smouzakitis@epu.ntua.gr

WP6 – Deployment and Operation Kurt Teichenthaler (CO) kurt.teichenthaler@convotis.com

WP7 – Continuous Sustainability Ilkka Lakaniemi (AALTO) ilkka.lakaniemi@aalto.fi

WP8 – Open Calls Nuno Varandas (F6S) nuno@f6s.com

WP9 – Trustworthy AI Sebstastian Hallensleben (VDE) Sebastian.Hallensleben@vde.com

WP10 – Marketing and Outreach Roman Selezinka (AKI)
Iris Hempel (AKI)

roman.selezinka@ki-verband.de
iris.hempel@ki-verband.de

WP11 – Stakeholder Engagement Francoise Soulie, (HFIA)
Pierre Monget (HFIA)

francoise.soulie@outlook.com
pierre.monget@hub-franceia.fr
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Contact
—
Joachim Köhler
Co-ordinator DeployAI
Tel. +49 2241 14 2500
Joachim.koehler@iais.fraunhofer.de

Fraunhofer-Institut für Intelligente Analyse-
und Informationssysteme IAIS
Schloss Birlinghoven 1
53757 Sankt Augustin

www.iais.fraunhofer.de
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